

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10980/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2003 in RP 9/98
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

AMARJIT KAUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 22/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. S.D. Jain, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four week's time to file counter affidavit. Two week's time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List after six weeks.

[Alka Dudeja] [Suraj Parkash]
Court Master Court Master